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1. Background

On 2nd of March 2021, a webinar was conducted by the Department of
Environmental Sciences of Sri Venketeswara College in collaboration with
National Institute of disaster management New Delhi and Society for
environment and development New Delhi on the topic of Environment
Degradation and Disaster Risk Reduction. The webinar was done to discuss the
severe environmental risks we are facing and how we can deal with them in
future. The webinar was planned by the both webinar coordinators Dr. Abhishek
Chandra (SVC) and Mr Ashish Kumar Panda (NIDM). The key Note speaker
were Prof. Anil Kumar Gupta from NIDM, Invited Speaker Dr. Shibaji Baghar,
Joint secretary, SED and Assistant Professor SSN College and Webinar
Moderator Dr. Robin Suyesh. Prof. C. Sheela Reddy, Principal of the college
provided immense support for the successful completion of the event.

The webinar was organised on 2" March 2021 and the registrations were done
via Google forms and conducted online platform of MS Teams.

In this webinar We have 292 registered participants both student and faculty from
21 state across India and one participant form Biratnagar, Nepal. The participants
number was fluctuating due to network issue at participants end. The 195
participants has continuingly with us in webinar (rest joined and left and again
joined) from all over India were part of this event and the event was successful in
creating the intended impact.
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Figure 1: State wise registered participants.
2. Event

The event was scheduled on Microsoft Teams platform. The event was Jointly
Organized by National Institute of Disaster Management, New Delhi, Society for
Environment and Development, New Delhi and Department of Environmental
Sciences ,Sri Venkateswara College, University of Delhi.

The event began with the delivery of opening remarks by Dr. Abhishek Chandra,
Webinar Faculty Coordinator. A key note address with precise and insightful
speech was then delivered to the attendees by Prof Anil K. Gupta, HOD, ECDRM

Division, NIDM, Webinar Keynote speaker.

The first talk on the topic 'Environmental Degradation and Traditional
Agrodiversity Management' was delivered by Dr. Abhishek Chandra, Webinar
Faculty Coordinator. Dr. Abhishek delivered a very informative and interesting
talk with a general introduction about Environment and Agrodiversity and then
an insight about factors responsible for degradation of environment and
management of traditional Agrodiversity respectively. The second talk was given
by Sh. Ashish Kumar Panda, Faculty, ECDRM Division, at National Institute of
Disaster Management, New Delhi. The respective guest speaker discussed on the
topic 'Environment Degradation and Biodiversity Conservation' where he
focussed on the ways to conserve biodiversity. The third talk was delivered by

Dr. Shibaji Baghar, Assistant Professor SSN College, University of Delhi and
also Joint secretary, Society for Environment and Development, (India). The
invited speaker delivered an enlightening speech with an emphasis on the topic
'"Threats to Environment and Human Sustainability' where he gave a presentation
and showed the attendees the factors responsible for threats to the environment
and how human sustainability is in danger. The fourth talk was given by the Key
note speaker of the event Prof Anil K. Gupta, disaster mitigation & crisis
management Professional, coordinator of technical Advisory committee of
NIDM. He discussed on the topic 'ECO-DRR and Nature Based Solutions' where
he gave an enlightening talk on ecosystem-based disaster risk reduction and the
solutions to deal with the problems of disasters.

The whole event was conducted and well-coordinated including discussion on
Lecture (Question and Answer round) by student’s coordinator Ms. Tanvi
Agarwal and Ms. Nidhi. The valedictory session was done by one of the invited
speaker Shri Ashish Kumar Panda and Dr. Robin Suyesh, Assistant Professor,
Department of Environmental Science, SVC. Dr. Chandra, proposed the vote of
thanks which marked the end of the webinar.
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3. Reception

The event was made successful by a very enthusiastic and keen audience which
involved students from various arenas of sciences, Arts and Commerce as well as
teaching faculty and others. The event was very interactive with all the speakers
and the students getting involved actively in the talk. The participants were very
satisfied with the quality of the talk. Many participants gain knowledge on the
most important topics related to our environment.

4. Future Scope

The event provided a huge opportunity for everyone to have a general
awareness about the Environmental degradation and disaster risk reduction. The
event was largely impactful and the overwhelming responses by audience
motivate the organizers to plan more events like this. The efforts by National
Institute of Disaster Management, New Delhi, Society for Environment and
Development, New Delhi And Department of Environmental Sciences Sri
Venkateswara College, University of Delhi is to be largely acknowledged.
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2. Programme Schedule

15:00- Inaugural Session

15:20
Programme Initiation: Ms Tanvi Aggrwal and Ms Nidhi Verma
Welcome address and Dr. Abhishek Chandra
Context Setting:

Key Note address: Prof Anil K. Gupta, HOD, ECDRM Division,
NIDM
15:21- Technical Session
16:40
Talk 1: Dr. Abhishek Chandra - Environment
Degradation and Traditional Agrodiversity
Management.
Talk 2: Sh. Ashish Kumar Panda — Environment
Degradation and Biodiversity Conservation
Talk 3: Dr Shibaji Bhagar — Threats to Environment and
Human Sustainability
Talk 4: Prof. Anil K. Gupta — ECO-DRR and Nature

Based Solutions
Discussion on Lecture (Question and Answer
round) by student’s coordinator Ms. Tanvi
Agarwal and Ms. Nidhi.

16:41- Valedictory

15:00
Summation: Shri Ashish Kumar Panda, NIDM
Valedictory Address: Dr. Robin Suyesh
Vote of Thanks: Dr Abhishek Chandra

3. Discussion on Lecture (Question and Answer round)

e ©000 0/
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4. Photograph of webinar

15:19 Gd (O = O N= 5208

O Webinar ED and DRR
45:29 195 attendees

BHISHEK C Prof.Dr.l.Manavalan (Guest) %=

PREETHA C % Speaker3 =

SAKSHAM A X

B X




ABHISHEK CHANDRA

" D
SHREYA MOZA ' Speaker3 ¥

5. List of student’s volunteers

1.
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Ms. Tanvi Agarwal, B.Sc.(H) Biochemistry, Student Coordinator, Webinar
2. Ms. Nidhi Verma, B.Sc.(P) Life Sciences Student Coordinator, Webinar

6. List of Participants

S.NO

Full name

Username

1 | Rajan Kumar

rajan.sharmanov1991@gmail.com

2 | Rameez Ahmad sudhan

rameezsuden@gmail.com

3 | VivekananD Vijaykumar Kadam

vivek915787 @gmail.com

4 | Harshad Vijay Dahatonde

harshaddahatonde2015@gmail.com

5 | RAVINDRA REDDY M

ravindraoudeptsw@gmail.com

6 | THIYAGARAJAN RADHAKRISHNAN

rashmithiyagu@gmail.com

7 | J LAWRENCE

lawrence.lawru@gmail.com

8 | Uday Singh Chauhan

udaysinghchauhan151@gmail.com

9 | Dr.Satish Uttamrao Patil

satishpatil5757 @gmail.com
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10 | GUNJAN CHAUBEY gunjanchaubey75@gmail.com
11 | Sangavi Kennedy sangavikennedyl5@gmail.com
12 | Akoijam Amitkumar amit9ses@gmail.com

Dr. SHIVSOMANATH KASTOORI
13 | RAMESH basavalingamah8@gmail.com
14 | EBORMI S LANGSHIANG lyngchiangbormi@gmail.com
15 | Madhumita das madhumitadas0582@gmail.com
16 | Gargi gargijangidO@gmail.com
17 | Manish Kumar epost.manish@gmail.com
18 | Rishi mohan singh singhrishimohan@gmail.com
19 | Dr. Yamal Gupta yamalgupta@kmc.du.ac.in
20 | Shivam shivamtiwaril1120@gmail.com
21 | GOLDSON DHAS . ) goldsondhasagri@gmail.com
22 | SSingh ssb678@gmail.com
23 | IRFAN AHMAD BHAT bhatirfan9798 @gmail.com
24 | Prof.Dr.l.Manavalan imanavalan56@gmail.com
25 | Geeta geetadhania@rediffmail.com
26 | Saima Afzal sheikhsaimal99@gmail.com
27 | GUNJAN AGRAWAL gunjanmbd89@gmail.com
28 | Ananya Joshi ananyajoshil607 @gmail.com
29 | Er. Nishant Misra nmishra.pratapgarh@gmail.com
30 | PRISHITA SHARMA prishitasharma9@gmail.com
31 | Sanidhya Garg sanidhyal703@gmail.com
32 | Ishita Sud ishitasud5@gmail.com
33 | Akshita Nasa nasa.akshita@gmail.com
34 | Gauri Gupta gaurigupta0296@gmail.com
35 | Chetna kaushik chetnakaushik1972@gmail.com
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36 | Tushar Mudai tusharmudai7@gmail.com
37 | Nandini Sharma nandinilko26@gmail.com

38 | Aditya Goel adityagoel1131@gmail.com
39 | Ritika rathiritika2003@gmail.com
40 | Mamata panigrahi mamatananal23@gmail.com
41 | Rishita Ahuja rishitaahuja01@gmail.com
42 | Shrikriti Singh shrikriti.19@gmail.com

43 | Snehal Gupta snehal.guptall02@gmail.com
44 | Diya Gaba diyaniraj@gmail.com

45 | Chaitanya Sehgal csehgal29@gmail.com

46 | Riya Bindra Riyabindra0404@gmail.com

47 | Niyati Vashishtha niyati.vash28@gmail.com

48 | Somya Prabhat somyaprabhat2002 @gmail.com

49 | Neelam Joshi Neelamjoshi73@gmail.com
50 | Desa Mondal desamondal1289@gmail.com
51 | Bhuvanesh Singla singla.bhuvanesh@gmail.com
52 | Kasak gupta guptakasak88601@gmail.com
53 | Akshit Goel akshitgoel05@gmail.com

54 | Mehak Jain mehakjain2412@gmail.com
55 | Rijul Rathnam rijulrathnam8@gmail.com

56 | Jyoti Mittal jyotimittal281201@gmail.com
57 | Yashika Aggarwal yashikaa.410@gmail.com

58 | Siddhant kumar singh sidsvc2023@gmail.com

59 | Ishika Arora ishika20020401@gmail.com
60 | Priyanshi Singhal priyanshisinghal.1302@gmail.com
61 | Manu Dargan manudarganl4@gmail.com
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62 | Uday Kaul ukaul64@gmail.com

63 | Harsh Mittal harshmittal101001@gmail.com
64 | Arvind Chauhan arvindchauhan.chauhan081@gmail.com
65 | Khushi Arora krora2003@gmail.com

66 | Ankit Agrawal adityagrawall3@gmail.com

67 | Mr. KANAI PAUL nogorbera@gmail.com

68 | Smriti Lakhina smriti.lakhina02 @gmail.com

69 | Saahil Mehra saahilmehraretriever@gmail.com
70 | Shruti omar shrutiomar0501@gmail.com

71 | Deepika kohlid950@gmail.com

72 | Aryan Gupta aryanl1706.raj@gmail.com

73 | Sarwari midaraross987 @gmail.com

74 | Kriti Jain kritil8jain@gmail.com

75 | Sonu Thakur st800566@gmail.com

76 | KISHORE PRAJAPAT kishoreprajaapati@gmail.com

77 | Gavika Taneja gavikatanejal2@gmail.com

78 | RAJASHEKHARA.V rajl7.tarun@gmail.com

79 | Lakshay Goyal govyallakshay.1234@gmail.com
80 | Aditya Yadav adiyad583@gmail.com

81 | Bivishitha Naisamudhin bv.shithal234@gmail.com

82 | SUPRIYA BABURAJ M supriyam720@gmail.com

83 | Harshika Choudhary harshikachoudhary99@gmail.com
84 | Harshita Bhatt harshita.bhatt46@gmail.com

85 | Khushi Goel khushigoel51@gmail.com

86 | AJU PETSON . J ajuupetson@hotmail.com

87 | Komaljot Kaur komaljotkaurl7@gmail.com
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88 | AA SARMA apsarmal@gmail.com
89 | Ekta Kodan ektakodan@gmail.com
90 | Beauty ibeauti520@gmail.com
91 | Sandeep Kumar sk13sharma0l@gmail.com
92 | SANJIT KUNDU sanjit.n73@gmail.com
93 | Abhay Kashyap abhaykashyap2001@gmail.com
94 | Samarth Ojha samarth0036@gmail.com
95 | Aadhya Tiwari aadhya.tiwari774@gmail.com
96 | Jahnvi Arora arora.jahnvi2001@gmail.com
97 | Divy Bansal divybansal0909@gmail.com
98 | DEVANSHI SHARMA devanshisharmal95@gmail.com
99 | Aparna Gupta aparnaguptal907@gmail.com
100 | Dipanshu Chaturvedi dipanshu2k@gmail.com
101 | BABJI MALINENI babjimali@yahoo.com
102 | Shatakshi Banerjee shatakshibanerjee1411@gmail.com
103 | Vidhi Wadhawan vidhiwadhawan@gmail.com
104 | DIBAS MANDAL mandal.dibas123@gmail.com
105 | G. Pavithra Devi gpavithra2002@gmail.com
106 | RAKESH rakeshburansibalipauriukindw@gmail.com
107 | Vidya Kumari vidya4539@gmail.com
108 | Allen Xavier Jacob allenxj2002 @gmail.com
109 | Dheeraj dheerajgulia842@gmail.com
110 | RESHMA VILASAN reshmavilasan@gmail.com
111 | Preetha Chatterjee chatterjeepreetha2l@gmail.com
112 | Adya Agnihotri adyaagnihotri04@gmail.com
113 | Eeshita Goel eeshitagoel7@gmail.com
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114 | MOHIT SHARMA mohit.sharma44332211@gmail.com
115 | Bhumika Harikisan Vyas bhumivyasujjainkarl@gmail.com
116 | Dr. Sharwan Kumar Singh sharwankumarsingh@gmail.com
117 | Lavanya Ahuja lavanyaahuja2001@gmail.com
118 | Parul angelikaparul123@gmail.com
119 | Mansi Mansirohtak03@gmail.com

120 | Tannu Kushwah tanukushwah1234@gmail.com
121 | Avantika avantikabasliyal@gmail.com

122 | Ammar Arif Radhu ammararifrl00@gmail.com

123 | Shradha Jain jainshradha0105@gmail.com
124 | Sanah Kumar sanahkumar03@gmail.com

125 | Aashna Khanna aashna.khanna0908@gmail.com
126 | Priya Basil basil.priyad@gmail.com

127 | ATISHAY KUMAR TO atishayjain648@gmail.com

128 | Aditi Kamra aditikamra@outlook.com

129 | Jahnnvi Mathur jahnnvi3005@gmail.com

130 | Vinita Yadav vinitaydvlOn@gmail.com

131 | Radhika radhikasonisjss@gmail.com

132 | Teesha chaudhary teeshachaudhary55@gmail.com
133 | Taruna Saini sainitaruna015@gmail.com

134 | Aakash aakashbirla@gmail.com

135 | Harsh Raj hraj7255@gmail.com

136 | SUMIT KUMAR $s5606787@gmail.com

137 | Nutan nutan9233@gmail.com

138 | Shruti toorshruti@gmail.com

139 | Aditya Yadav yadavadil510@gmail.com
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140 | Shubham Kanojia shubhamkanojia315@gmail.com
141 | Nevin Joseph 2nevinjoseph@gmail.com

142 | Sandhya kumari 2002sandhyakumaril6@gmail.com
143 | kirti kc060902@gmail.com

144 | Sarita Arya aryasaritab82@gmail.com

145 | Saloni Dwivedi salonidwivedi569@gmail.com
146 | Dhruv Dabas dhruvdabas7199@gmail.com

147 | Priya Dwivedi dwivedipriya362@gmail.com

148 | smriti smritiltr2003@gmail.com

149 | Kush Guglani kushguglaniO@gmail.com

150 | Anjali Diwakar anjalidiwakar129@gmail.com

151 | Nandabi nandaniakhariya@gmail.com

152 | Harshal Tayal Harshal.tayal@gmail.com

153 | Priyanshi Singhal priyanshisinghal.1302@gmail.com
154 | ishita sud ishitasud5@gmail.com

155 | DIVY BANSAL divybansal0909@gmail.com

156 | Yash Fulfagar yashfulfagar32@gmail.com

157 | Anshuman Sapra anshuman.sapra2020@gmail.com
158 | Gurleen Sohal sohalg71@gmail.com

159 | Ashish Sharma theincredibleash7861@gmail.com
160 | YATIN KALRA yatinkalra988@gmail.com

161 | Divya Goyal divyagoyal0901@gmail.com

162 | Priya Chaturvedi chaturvedipriya555@gmail.com
163 | Akshit Goel akshitgoel05@gmail.com

164 | Divya Arora aroral968divya@gmail.com

165 | Ishaan Kumar ishaankumar775@gmail.com
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166 | komal sanwal komalsanwall2@gmail.com
167 | ANSHIKA SALUJA anshikal062 @outlook.com
168 | Darshan Jain darshanjain65@gmail.com

169 | Chaitanya Sehgal csehgal29@gmail.com

170 | Tanvi vaid tanvivaid02@gmail.com

171 | Arsh Ahluwalia arshahluwalia21@gmail.com
172 | Mannat Arora arora.mannat628@gmail.com
173 | Tisha Gupta tishaguptagarg@gmail.com
174 | Sanjana sanjanawadhwa27@gmail.com
175 | Shubh Gupta 2001shubhgupta@gmail.com
176 | Rashi Arora rashiiaroraa@gmail.com

177 | Shreya Goyal shreya2002.goyal@gmail.com
178 | Chirag Gupta chirag.g2407 @gmail.com

179 | Kavya Jain jainkavya222@gmail.com

180 | Shubhanshi Jain shubhanshi416@gmail.com
181 | Sarabpreet Singh Gill sarabpreetg@gmail.com

182 | Sahil goyal sahilgoyal16022003 @gmail.com
183 | shivangi chitra shivangichitral2@gmail.com
184 | Mudita Joneja muditajoneja@gmail.com

185 | Latika Kohli latikakohli2002 @gmail.com
186 | Siddhi Agarwal dpssid11076@gmail.com

187 | Rahul Motwani rahulmotwanil311@gmail.com
188 | Raghav Sharma imraghav2002@gmail.com

189 | Deepanshi aggarwal chanchalg658 @gmail.com

190 | Arshita Bizla arshitabizlaO6@gmail.com

191 | Vidhi Jain vidhijain.57@gmail.com
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192 | Khushi Taneja khushitanejal42002@gmail.com
193 | PURVI BHATIA purvithepoo@gmail.com

194 | preksha bansalpreksha036@gmail.com
195 | Diti Bharti bhartiditi@gmail.com

196 | praful segal segalprafull@gmail.com

197 | Manya chhabra manyachhabra0ll@gmail.com
198 | kishika bahl kishikabahl@gmail.com

199 | Saksham Bhatnagar sak13072002@gmail.com

200 | manu dargan manudarganl4@gmail.com

201 | sehej kaur Sehejkaurkumar@gmail.com
202 | Udit sharma www.uditsharma08@gmail.com
203 | shreya shreyagoel095@gmail.com

204 | Anushi Arora anushi.aroral5@gmail.com

205 | Mehak Jain mehakjain2412@gmail.com
206 | Lakshprit Singh lakshpritsingh0251@gmail.com
207 | Harshika Punglia harshikapunglia2002 @gmail.com
208 | Jahnvi Arora arora.jahnvi2001@gmail.com
209 | Meghna Bani meghnabani0O4@gmail.com
210 | Mudit Hans mudithans10@gmail.com

211 | Richa pal richapal0019@gmail.com

212 | Lavanya Bansal lavanyabansal02 @gmail.com
213 | Vansh Bansal vbansal2812@gmail.com

214 | Sakshi Sinha sakshisinhad82@gmail.com
215 | Arnav Sharma arnvshrma2512@gmail.com
216 | Himanshu Yadav himanshufzd07 @gmail.com
217 | Ria Saxena saxenarial2@gmail.com
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218 | Ishita Gupta ishitadOO1@gmail.com

219 | Nikunj Agarwal nikunjst40@gmail.com

220 | jyoti mittal jyotimittal281201@gmail.com
221 | Navya arora navyaaroraa26@gmail.com
222 | Madhu Sharma madhu22719@gmail.com

223 | Dipanshu Arora dipanshuarora25@gmail.com
224 | alok khandelwal khandelwalalok85@gmail.com
225 | Vrinda Budhiraja vrinda.budhiraja2001@gmail.com
226 | Madhav Raj Garg madhavrg015@gmail.com

227 | Isha Bansal isha927.bansal@gmail.com
228 | Khushi arora krora2003@gmail.com

229 | Mansi gupta gmansiguptal5@gmail.com
230 | Snehal Gupta snehalguptarocks@gmail.com
231 | Manish manishrajputicai02@gmail.com
232 | Raghav Jain raghavjain27@gmail.com

233 | Nandini Singla nandini.singla2002@gmail.com
234 | Akshit Gupta akshitguptad94@gmail.com
235 | Sanjana Chhabra sanjanachhabral2 @gmail.com
236 | Vishal pal vishalpal10072002@gmail.com
237 | Siddhant kumar singh singhsidrohit220@gmail.com
238 | Rabbani Kaur Suri rabbanisuri2002 @gmail.com
239 | Soumyo Pani soumyo2109@gmail.com

240 | Khushi khushiwadhwanil410@gmail.com
241 | Aditya Doomra adityadoomral0@gmail.com
242 | Gaurav Kumar gkg209@gmail.com

243 | Khushi Goel khushigoel51@gmail.com
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244 | Muskan Dhawan muskandhawan2002@gmail.com
245 | Aarav Kedia aaravkedia99@gmail.com

246 | Medha Raghuvanshi medha4122raghuvanshi@gmail.com
247 | Akshit Marwaha kashtmarwahal001@gmail.com
248 | Shatakshi Banerjee shatakshibanerjee1411@gmail.com
249 | Yash kochar yashkocharl2@gmail.com

250 | Anand Singh anandllrawat2002@gmail.com
251 | Riya bhatt riyabhatt604@gmail.com

252 | chirag chaudhary chiragchaudhary381@gmail.com
253 | Xie ShaoFei jacksonshaofei@gmail.com

254 | Himanshi himanshijangra43@gmail.com

255 | Yash Verma yashv7437@gmail.com

256 | Sakshi Jaiswal personifiedsakshi2410@gmail.com

257 | Diksha Gupta guptadiksha933@gmail.com
258 | Anupama anuuyadav062@gmail.com
259 | Dinkar pratap pathadp@gmail.com

260 | Tanya Singh ts08286@gmail.com

261 | MAHAK thukranmahak@gmail.com
262 | Manjeet mpjaiswaal9800@gmail.com
263 | Joyce Tom joycetom08@gmail.com

264 | Nikhil Dev Khajuria nikhilldev24@gmail.com

265 | Hridhaye Bir Singh Im10hridhaye@gmail.com
266 | Priya bhati priyabhati3869@gmail.com
267 | MAMATA PANIGRAHI mamatananal23@gmail.com
268 | Puja Tomar tomarpujal3@gmail.com
269 | Kasak gupta guptakasak88601@gmail.com
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